Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Carl A Bender			05/18/2006		
Patrick A Buckland			05/18/2006		
Steven M Thurber			05/18/2006		
Adalberto G Yanes			05/19/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	International	Business Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard	Road			
City:	Armonk				
	NEW YORK				
State/Country:					
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	10504				
Postal Code:	10504 RS Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	10504 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)823 be sent via US 5128237 rogersbo e: Tom Tyst 11400 B IBM-Inter	11420236 3-1036 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 1004 @us.ibm.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	10504 RS Total: 1 Type Type E DATA (512)823 be sent via US 5128237 rogersbo e: Tom Tys 11400 E IBM-Inte Austin, T	11420236 3-1036 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 1004 @us.ibm.com son Burnet Road ellectual Property Law			

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMBNT

of Austin

Whereas, we,

(1) Carl Alfred Bender County of Ulster

of Highland and State of New York

and State of Texas

and

(2) Patrick Allen Buckland County of Travis

and

(3)	Steven	Mark Thurber	of <u>A</u>	ustin		
Coun	ty of	Williamson	and	State	o£	<u>Texas</u>

and

(4) Adalberto Guillermo Yanes of Rochester County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

Computer-Implemented Method, Apparatus, and Computer Program Product for Stalling DMA Operations During Memory Migration

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) May 18	, 2006,
(2) , 2006, (3)	, 2006, and
(4), 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT 1922 און 192 1923 און 1922 און 192

F: 0446

842 432 1133 10 84331036 611 527 58

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050612US1

(1)	Signed at	Poughkeepsie, NY	0л	<u>lay</u>	18		2006.
			(ul/	Be	nden	Carl Alfred Bender
			·				Carl Alfred Bender
and	(2) Signed	l at	c	מכ			, 2006.
							Patrick Allen Buckland
and	(3) Signed	lat	c	on			, 2006.
							Steven Mark Thurber
and	(4) Signed	iat	c	ж			, 2006.

Adalberto Guillermo Yanes

PATENT 1 02:00 9002 81 AU 7677 FRAME: 0447



01

95012678 01 6611 224 248

ASSIGNMENT

and State of Texas

Whereas, we,

(1) Carl Alfred Bender of <u>Hig</u>hland County of Ulster and State of New York

and

(2) Patrick Allen Buckland of Austin County of Travis

and

(3) <u>Steven Mark Thurber</u>	of Austin
County of <u>Williamson</u>	and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(4) Adalberto Guillermo	Yanes	of <u>Rochester</u>
County of Olmsted		and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

Computer-Implemented Method, Apparatus, and Computer Program Product for Stalling DMA Operations During Memory Migration

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	e on
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decl.	aration) ((1)			, 2006,	
(2)_	5-18	-	, 2006,	(3)	5/18		, 2006,	and
(4)			, 2006.					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

> PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0448

(1)	Signed at	on,	2006.
	_		Carl Alfred Bender
and	(2) Signed at <u>Asstin</u>	_	, 2006.
and	(3) Signed at <u>Av4T7N</u>	_	, 2006. Left Steven Mark Thurber
and	(4) Signed at	on	, 2006.

Adalberto Guillermo Yanes

Page 2 of 2

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050612US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Carl Alfred Bender</u>	of <u>Highland</u>
County of <u>Ulster</u>	and State of <u>New York</u>

and

(2) <u>Patrick Allen Buckland</u> of <u>Austin</u> County of <u>Travis</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(3) <u>Steven Mark Thurber</u>	of <u>Austin</u>
County of <u>Williamson</u>	and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(4) <u>Adalberto Guillermo Yanes</u>	of <u>Rochester</u>
County of <u>Olmsted</u>	and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

Computer-Implemented Method, Apparatus, and Computer Program Product for Stalling DNA Operations During Memory Migration

and executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefor	e on
(Dates Invento	ors Signed Decla	aration) (1	1)			, 2006,	
(2)		, 2006,	(3)			, 2006,	and
(4) Mar	19	, 2006.				_	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0450

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050612US1 (1) Signed at ______ on _____, 2006. Carl Alfred Bender and (2) Signed at ______ on _____, 2006. Patrick Allen Buckland and (3) Signed at ______ on _____, 2006. Steven Mark Thurber and (4) Signed at <u>Rochester</u>, M.M. on <u>May 19</u>, 2006. <u>Adalberts Sciellerme</u> Janes Adalberto Guillermo Yanes

PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 05/25/2006